

Docket No. 12-1618
United States Court of Appeals
For the Seventh Circuit

United States of America,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

Flavio Argumedo Hernandez,

Defendants-Appellant.

Appeal from a judgment of conviction and sentence entered in the United
States District Court (ED-Wis), the Honorable Lynn Adelman, presiding
District Court No. 10-CR-142

Brief and Short Appendix of the Appellant, Flavio A. Hernandez
Anders Brief

Law Offices of Jeffrey W. Jensen
735 W. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1200
Milwaukee, WI 53233

414.671.9484

Attorneys for the Appellant
By: Jeffrey W. Jensen

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	4
Jurisdictional Statement	5
Statement of the Issues for Review	6
Statement of the Case	7
Statement of the Facts	8
Summary of the Argument	9
Argument	
I. Hernandez's guilty plea was freely, voluntarily, and intelligently entered and, therefore, any appeal to set aside the guilty plea would be frivolous	10
II. The District Court did not abuse its sentencing discretion	14
Conclusion	15
Certification as to Form and Length	15
Circuit Rule 31(e) Statement	15
Circuit Rule 30(d) Statement	15
Short Appendix	

Table of Authorities

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	10
<i>Chichakly v. United States</i> , 926 F.2d 624 (7th Cir. 1991)	13
<i>Liss v. United States</i> , 915 F.2d 287, 291 (7th Cir. 1990)	13
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , 543 U.S. 220 (2005)	14
<i>United States v. Broce</i> , 488 U.S. 563, 569 (1989)	13
<i>United States v. Demaree</i> , 459 F.3d 791 (7th Cir. 2006).	14
<i>United States v. Dominguez Benitez</i> , 542 U.S. 74 (2004)	12
<i>United States v. Mykytiuk</i> , 415 F.3d 606 (7th Cir. 2005)	14
